

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.12774 OF 2021

(Yashodabai Manohar Kalwane and others Vs. Shankar Dada Bhalkar and others)

.....

Smt. Shubhangi D. More, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr. P.N. Kutti, A.G.P for the respondent/State

Mr. M.M. Khan, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3

.....

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23.11.2021

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. The petitioners are aggrieved by the order of the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal allowing the revision of the contesting respondents thereby setting aside the orders of the two authorities below.

3. Issue notice. Learned Advocate Mr. M.M. Khan waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3. The learned A.G.P waives for respondent Nos.6 to 9.

4. Till the next date, there shall not be change in the mutation record obtaining as on today.

5. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners shall serve respondent Nos.4 and 5 privately and shall file affidavit of service alongwith the acknowledgement before the next date, failing which the ad-interim relief shall stand vacated.

6. Stand over to 21.12.2021.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**