

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.12774 OF 2021

YASHODABAI MANOHAR KALWANE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SHANKAR DADA BHALKAR AND OTHERS

Mr.Shubhangi More, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr.K.B.Jadhavar, AGP for respondent Nos. 6 to 9.  
Mr.M.M.Khan, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

( CORAM : BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

DATE : JANUARY 31, 2022

PER COURT :

1. In the wake of appearance of learned Advocate Mr.Khan for respondent Nos. 4 and 5, the office objections as notified, stands complied with. Interim relief to continue till then.
2. Stand over after 4 weeks.

( BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)