



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

30 WRIT PETITION NO. 12774 OF 2021

**YASHODABAI MANOHAR KALWANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SHANKAR DADA BHALKAR AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Murkute J.M., Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 24.07.2025

PER COURT :-

. Heard Mr. Murkute, learned Advocate appearing for petitioners. He seeks permission to produce certain documents from the record of Tahsil office.

2. None appears for respondents.

3. Stand over to **08.09.2025**.

4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]