



(1)

25-WP-12774-2021

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

25 WRIT PETITION NO. 12774 OF 2021

Yashodabai Manohar Kalwane And Others

VERSUS

Shankar Dada Bhalkar And Others

...

Mr. A. R. Jadhav h/f Mr. J. M. Murkute, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. M. M. Khan, Advocate for Respondents.

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 19th December 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

D.A.Ethape