

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 12774 OF 2021

YASHODABAI MANOHAR KALWANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SHANKAR DADA BHALKAR AND OTHERS

...
Mr. J.M. Murkute – Advocate for Petitioners
Ms. D.S. Jape – AGP for Respondent Nos.6 to 9, State
...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 28.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 5.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that even on the last date none appeared on behalf of the respondents. He further submits that the matter pertains to tenancy and, therefore, prays that one more opportunity be granted to the respondent Nos.1 to 5.
3. In view thereof, the petition be listed on 04.02.2026.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for respondent Nos.1 to 5 on the next date, this Court shall proceed with the matter without hearing respondent Nos.1 to 5.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE