



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 12774 OF 2021

Yashodabai Manohar Kalwane And Others

VERSUS

Shankar Dada Bhalkar And Others

...

AGP for Respondents: Mrs. D. S. Jape

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr. M. M. Khan

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 09.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. List the petition on 17.04.2026 for further consideration.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE